
2022 University of Central Arkansas Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-21   Conf: 17-7   Home: 18-3   Away: 12-11   Neutral: 7-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (391), Opp (286)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (2), Engelkes (1), Nelson (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Vernon (4), Sampson (3), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (54-88), Vernon (18-
29), Johnson (15-22), Beaver (10-19), Sampson (8-14), Chartrand (2-3), Barnes (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Harris, Tremere .391 58-58 184 49 72 10 2 0 26 86 .467 28 0 24 0 .469 1 6 27-28 73 1 3 .961
3 Wildeman, Jenna .354 58-58 189 55 67 1 2 0 7 72 .381 32 0 39 0 .448 0 4 40-49 70 4 1 .987
2 Brown, Mary Kate .341 58-58 185 29 63 11 0 4 54 86 .465 20 0 22 0 .397 4 3 2-2 98 116 6 .973
11 Griffin, Kylie .339 58-58 168 21 57 4 2 0 9 65 .387 7 1 17 0 .369 0 8 5-9 29 66 0 1.000
22 Engelkes, Jaylee .279 55-54 154 23 43 6 0 12 53 85 .552 36 1 40 0 .417 1 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
15 Whitehouse, Kristen .276 57-57 174 15 48 7 1 3 19 66 .379 5 1 18 2 .300 0 1 0-0 77 95 10 .945
24 Vernon, Tylar .193 48-46 119 19 23 3 1 4 12 40 .336 13 1 38 0 .276 1 3 0-0 278 20 2 .993
72 Chartrand, Jorde 1.000 7-2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
17 Blackburn, Erin .333 27-13 45 7 15 2 0 0 7 17 .378 6 1 12 0 .423 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
7 Sperling, Reagan .287 42-33 87 19 25 3 0 3 14 37 .425 11 0 10 0 .364 1 4 4-5 37 1 1 .974
9 Nelson, Morgan .269 38-34 104 15 28 5 0 11 34 66 .635 10 3 26 0 .350 0 1 0-0 220 6 2 .991
18 McClellan, Lexi .233 41-27 73 13 17 0 0 0 7 17 .233 7 0 27 0 .300 0 1 9-9 121 13 2 .985
21 Perry, Emily .138 21-8 29 4 4 1 0 1 3 8 .276 3 1 7 0 .235 1 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Sampson, Emily .103 21-15 29 0 3 1 0 0 3 4 .138 5 1 16 1 .257 0 0 0-0 107 12 0 1.000
5 Crownover, Megan .000 24-3 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 5 0 .100 0 1 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
16 Barnes, Bella .000 5-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
20 McMahan, Katelyn .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Williams, Lindsey .000 34-0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .300 58-58 1554 279 466 54 8 38 248 650 .418 184 10 304 3 .376 9 33 89-105 1143 407 33 .979
Opponents .236 58-58 1426 155 337 47 6 34 146 498 .349 116 20 362 7 .301 11 21 27-44 1110 445 80 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Beaver, Kayla 2.15 21-8 39 26 20 3-0 3 195.1 165 70 60 45 156 20 2 12 .227 10 15 0 6 9
14 Johnson, Jordan 2.60 14-13 34 30 16 4-0 4 164.0 146 69 61 64 185 22 4 17 .239 7 5 0 5 11
22 Engelkes, Jaylee 4.20 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
72 Chartrand, Jorde 4.55 2-0 6 2 2 2-0 0 20.0 23 15 13 7 21 4 0 5 .288 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 2.48 37-21 80 58 38 9 7 381.0 337 155 135 116 362 47 6 34 .236 17 20 0 11 21
Opponents 3.70 21-37 116 58 16 6 7 370.3 466 279 196 184 304 54 8 38 .300 28 10 0 9 33



2022 University of Central Arkansas Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Sampson, Emily 119 107 12 0 1.000 0 8 6 .571 3 0
11 Griffin, Kylie 95 29 66 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Crownover, Megan 11 11 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Blackburn, Erin 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
72 Chartrand, Jorde 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
16 Barnes, Bella 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Engelkes, Jaylee 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Vernon, Tylar 300 278 20 2 .993 1 18 11 .621 4 0
9 Nelson, Morgan 228 220 6 2 .991 6 0 0 — 0 0
3 Wildeman, Jenna 75 70 4 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 McClellan, Lexi 136 121 13 2 .985 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sperling, Reagan 39 37 1 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Brown, Mary Kate 220 98 116 6 .973 9 0 0 — 0 0
1 Harris, Tremere 77 73 1 3 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Whitehouse, Kristen 182 77 95 10 .945 9 0 0 — 0 0
19 Beaver, Kayla 55 3 49 3 .945 2 10 9 .526 0 0
14 Johnson, Jordan 28 7 18 3 .893 0 15 7 .682 0 0
21 Perry, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Williams, Lindsey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 McMahan, Katelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1583 1143 407 33 .979 33 27 17 .614 7 0
Opponents 1635 1110 445 80 .951 23 89 16 .848 12 0


